
65 Stone Street
Cocoa, FL 32922City of Cocoa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-10 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Multi-Year Contract

File created: In control:12/23/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/22/2020

Title: Approval of the third contract modification with Gehring Group, Inc. as the City of Cocoa’s Insurance
Broker of Record by mutual agreement between the City and Gehring Group to extend the term of the
agreement until April 30, 2020. (Administrative Services Director)

Sponsors: Department Director

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Gehring Group, Inc Contract.pdf, 2. First Modification of Agreement, 3. Gehring Second
Modification of Agreement Executed.pdf, 4. Third Modification of Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Cocoa Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

